1	

[Commending President Bill Clinton]
COMMENDATION FOR PRESIDENT BILL CLINTON ON HIS SIGNING PROCLAMATIONS
TO CREATE THE CALIFORNIA COASTAL NATIONAL MONUMENT, AND TO EXPAND

PINNACLES NATIONAL MONUMENT

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Bay Area and Silicon Valley are facing development pressure due to growth and expansion; and,

WHEREAS, This pressure from development is a threat to our open spaces and to the California coast; and,

WHEREAS, President Bill Clinton has shown the foresight to protect thousands of acres of reefs and small islands along the California coast, and to expand Pinnacles National Monument which is made up of spire like rock formations, caves and various volcanic features, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, The San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends President Bill Clinton on his recent signing of proclamations to create the California Coast National Monument and to expand Pinnacles National Monument.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

000121

Date Passed:

Resolution commending President Bill Clinton on his signing proclamations to create the California Coastal National Monument and to expand Pinnacles National Monument.

January 24, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Teng,

Yaki, Yee

Absent: 1 - Newsom

File No. 000121

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 24, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.